
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3454
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
TRAINING OF MINORITY CLASS CANDIDATES
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of candidates belonging to minority class registered for pilot trainin during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the number of trainees passed from various flying schools during the above period alongwith those belonging to minority classes;

(c) whether these candidates are never trained in flying schools;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the candidates are sent to such flying schools where neither pilot nor engineers are available to train them; and

(f) if so, the action being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a):- There is no such scheme under which candidates are being registered for flying training. Therefore no such data about candidates is maintained by the Government.

(b) to (f):- Do not arise.
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